

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
8/18/2020 12:25 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
8/27/2020
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 98470-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

KMS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,

Respondent,

vs.

CITY OF SEATTLE,

Petitioner.

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
CITY OF TACOMA
IN SUPPORT OF CITY OF SEATTLE'S PETITION FOR REVIEW

William C. Fosbre, WSBA No. 27825
Tacoma City Attorney
Debra E. Casparian, WSBA No. 26354
City of Tacoma
747 Market Street, Room 1120
Tacoma, WA 98402
(253) 591-5885
(253) 591-5755 (fax)

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae City of Tacoma

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
III. STATEMENT OF CASE	2
IV. ISSUES PRESENTED	2
V. ARGUMENT	3
A. This case presents an issue of substantial public interest.	
B. This case presents a significant question of constitutional law and conflicts with a decision of this Court.	
VI. CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Washington State Cases

<i>City of Seattle v. KMS Fin. Servs., Inc.</i> , 12 Wn. App. 2d 491, 459 P.3d 359 (2020)	1, 4, 6
<i>Dravo Corp. v. City of Tacoma</i> , 80 Wn. 2d 590, 494 P.2d 504 (1972)	6
<i>Tacoma v. Fiberchem, Inc.</i> , 44 Wn. App. 538, 722 P.2d 1357 (1986)	6

Statutes and Ordinances

RCW 35.102.130	1, 3, 4, 5
RCW 35.102.130(3)	3
RCW 35.102.130(4)(c)	3, 7
Laws of 2010, ch. 111, § 305	2
Laws of 2017, ch. 323, §511	2
Laws of 2019, ch. 101, §1	2
Tacoma Ordinance No. 27686 (December 18, 2007)	1
Tacoma Ordinance No. 28106 (November 27, 2012)	2
Tacoma Ordinance No. 28593 (July 2, 2019)	2
Tacoma Ordinance No. 28647 (December 17, 2019)	2

RULES

RAP 13.4(b)	2
